Additional paid-in capital   1,706,215   191,800   1,898,015
   Accumulated (deficit)   (3,126,812)   (191,800)   (3,318,612)
Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Deficit  $ 514,091  $   -  $ 514,091

On June 15, 2009, John C. Power and three other significant shareholders forgave $139,295 of debt and accrued
interest payable. The Company originally recorded this amount as a gain on debt forgiveness in its consolidated
statements of operations. Forgiveness of debt and accrued interest by a related party should be accounted for as a
contribution of capital and accordingly, the Company has restated its September 30, 2009 consolidated financial
statements to reflect this $139,295 decrease in net income and $139,295 increase in additional paid-in capital,
summarized as follows:

Consolidated Statement of Operations Effects of 2009 Restatement:

Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009

Originally

Reported Restatement Reclassifications

Restated

Amount

Edgar Filing: ATHENA SILVER CORP - Form 10-Q/A

24

(a)
Revenues $ 156,174 $ - $ - $ 156,174
Cost of sales 150,942 - - 150,942
Gross profit 5,232 - - 5,232
Operating
(expenses)
applicable to
continuing
operations (259,245 ) - 84,922 (174,323 )
Other income
(expense) applicable
to continuing
operations 203,323 (139,295 ) (84,922 ) (20,894 )
Income (loss) from
continuing
operations (50,690 ) (139,295 ) - (189,985 )
Income from
discontinued
operations 9,251 - - 9,251
Net income (loss) $ (41,439 ) $ (139,295 ) $ - $ (180,734 )
Preferred dividends - --- - -

12

Edgar Filing: ATHENA SILVER CORP - Form 10-Q/A

25

Net income (loss) attributable to
common shareholders $ (41,439 ) $ (139,295 ) $ - $ (180,734 )
Basic and diluted net income (loss) per
share $  0.00 $ (0.01 ) $ - $ (0.02 )
Net income (loss) attributable to
continuing operations $ (50,690 ) $ (139,295 ) $ - $ (189,985 )
Basic and diluted net income (loss) per
share $  (0.01 ) $ (0.01 ) $ - $ (0.02 )
Net income attributable to
discontinued operations $ 9,251 $ - $ - $ 9,251
Basic and diluted net income per share $  0.00 $ - $ - $ 0.00
Basic and diluted weighted average
shares outstanding 9,969,768 - - 9,969,768

(a)

Certain amounts have been reclassified in the nine months ended September 30, 2009 consolidated financial
statements to conform to the 2009 consolidated financial statements included in the Company�s 2009 Form 10-K filed
on May 4, 2010. Such reclassifications had no effect on the Company�s nine months ended September 30, 2009 net
loss.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Effects of 2008 and 2009 Restatement:

Consolidated Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2009

Originally
Reported Restatement Reclassifications

Restated
Amount

Total Assets  $   160,329  $   -  $   -  $   160,329

Total Liabilities   1,112,630   -   -   1,112,630
Stockholders� Equity:
Common stock   2,000   -   -   2,000
Additional paid-in capital   2,213,950   331,095   -   2,545,045
Accumulated (deficit)   (3,168,251)   (331,095)   -   (3,499,346)

 $   160,329  $   -  $   -  $   160,329

Edgar Filing: ATHENA SILVER CORP - Form 10-Q/A

26

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders� Deficit

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows Effects of 2009 Restatement:

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2009

Originally
Reported Restatement Reclassifications

Restated
Amount

Cash Flows from
Operating Activities:

(a)

   Net income (loss)  $ (41,439)  $ (139,295)  $ -  $ (180,734)

Net cash from (used in)
operating activities   (256,385)   -   281,356   24,971
Net cash from (used in)
investing activities   235,500   -   (85,841)   149,659
Net cash from financing
activities -   -   (195,515)   (195,515)
Increase (Decrease) in
Cash and Cash Equivalents

  $
  (20,885)   -   -   $   (20,885)

Cash and Cash
Equivalents, beginning of
period   21,201   -   -   21,201
Cash and Cash
Equivalents, end of period

 $
316  $   - $   -

 $
316

(a) Certain amounts have been reclassified in the September 30, 2009 consolidated financial statements to conform to
the 2009 consolidated financial statements included in the Company�s 2009 Form 10-K filed on May 4, 2010. Such